FEATURES
DB, DW, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4

WITH ±15-kV ESD PROTECTION
SLLS680–DECEMBER 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube of 20 MAX213CDW
SOIC – DW
Reel of 1000 MAX213CDWR
0°C to 70°C Tube of 50 MAX213CDB
SSOP – DB
Reel of 2000 MAX213CDBR
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel MAX213CPWR
Tube of 20 MAX213IDW
SOIC – DW
Reel of 1000 MAX213IDWR
–40°C to 85°C Tube of 50 MAX213IDB
SSOP – DB
Reel of 2000 MAX213IDBR
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel MAX213IPWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS RECEIVERDRIVER DEVICE STATUSD1–D4SHDN EN R1–R3 R4–R5